Agenda: April 18, 2016

CITY OF OGLESBY, ILLINOIS CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING MONDAY, APRIL 18, 2016 @ 7:00 P.M.

TO BE CONDUCTED AT: THE CITY ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING 110 E WALNUT STREET, OGLESBY, ILLINOIS 61348

- 1. Opening of Meeting
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approval of Minutes from April 4, 2016, meeting.
- 5. Approval of bills to be paid
- 6. Public Comment on Agenda Items only
- 7. Seek bids for East Second Street to Portland Avenue water main extension

8. An ordinance amending Title 2, Chapter 2.85 (Emergency Telephone System Board) of the Oglesby City Code to dissolve the Oglesby Emergency Telephone System Board in order to participate on the LaSalle County Joint Emergency Telephone System Board

9. An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of an intergovernmental agreement establishing the LaSalle County Joint Emergency Telephone System Board and providing for the consultation of an operation of certain public safety answering points

- 10. Variance request (Wilbur Anderson) to the Zoning Board
- 11. Accept building permits for 1st Quarter 2016

12. Authorizing an agreement between the City of Oglesby and Deconstruction of Coal City (Ed Hand Highway Bridge)

- 13. Public Comment (any topic)
- 14. Commissioners' Reports
- 15. Mayor's Report
- 16. Adjournment

Posted this 15th day of April, 2016

Terry Kamnikar, Assistant Clerk City of Oglesby